
SUNY Morrisville (5-6-3, 2-3-2) -vs- Cortland (10-1-4, 5-0-2)
10/18/2025 at Cortland, NY (Holloway Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 18:42 (YELLOW), #15 Dejuan Bailey (MOR)   48:49 (YELLOW), #0 0 (COR)   49:01 (YELLOW), #20 Nolan Weik
(COR)   73:56 (YELLOW), #36 Eamon Griffin (MOR)   

Date: 10/18/2025
Attendance: 503
Stadium: Holloway Field
Officials: Alt. Official, Mitchell and Julia   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Morrisville 0 0 0
Cortland 1 1 2

SUNY Morrisville 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Otu, Jesse 1 0 0 0 81
DEF 4 Hernandez, Kristian 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 10 Oliveira, Pedro 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 19 Frimpong, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Thompson, Tariq 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Adeyemi, Toreed 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 San Martin, Kevin 0 0 0 0 62
MID 29 Fopossi, Christ 0 0 0 0 66
MID 31 Pickles, Matt 1 0 0 0 66
FWD 33 Chapman, Aaron 0 0 0 0 64
GK 99 Fatolou, Ronaldo 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 8 Rosas, Fernando 1 0 0 0 31
FWD 11 Gueye, Malick 0 0 0 0 35
MID 13 Byrne, Eoin 0 0 0 0 9
MID 15 Bailey, Dejuan 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 22 Kamaldeen, Musab 0 0 0 0 24
MID 32 Lurvey, Sam 0 0 0 0 14
MID 34 Niang, Djily 0 0 0 0 38
MID 36 Griffin, Eamon 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 3 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Fatolou, Ronaldo 90:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Cortland 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ott, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Pederson, Dylan 1 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Ulloa, Jairo 2 0 0 0 60
FWD 9 Carroll, Josh 10 6 2 0 80
MID 10 Schuyler, Scott 1 0 0 0 49
DEF 15 Daly, Shay 1 1 0 0 64
MID 20 Weik, Nolan 0 0 0 0 40
MID 23 LaMendola, Sam 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 26 Hutter, Jake 3 1 0 0 86
DEF 27 Moretta, Aaron 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 38 Brant, Owen 1 0 0 0 26

Substitutes
DEF 3 Garcia, Gabe 0 0 0 0 63
FWD 7 Regis, Jordan 0 0 0 0 6
MID 12 Miller, Aidan 1 0 0 0 29
MID 14 Reyes, Alberto 1 0 0 0 39
FWD 21 Baez, Bruno 0 0 0 0 10
MID 22 Kanakaris, Matteo 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 28 da Costa, Brandon 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 29 Davis, Avery 0 0 0 0 13
MID 30 Olego, Sebastian 2 2 0 2 58

Totals 24 10 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ott, Jordan 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Morrisville 2 1 3
Cortland 14 10 24

Saves By Period
SUNY Morrisville 4 4 8
Cortland 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Morrisville 2 1 3
Cortland 0 7 7

Fouls By Period
SUNY Morrisville 5 2 7
Cortland 5 8 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

18:18 COR Josh Carroll Sebastian Olego
Rebound by #9 after #30 had his initial shot
saved off the crossbar.

52:55 COR Josh Carroll Sebastian Olego
Corner kick cross by #30 knocked in at left
post by #9.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 COR Ott, Jordan at goalie for Cortland
00:00 MOR Fatolou, Ronaldo at goalie for SUNY Morrisville
01:27 COR Shot by COR Daly, Shay, bottom right, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
04:30 MOR MOR substitution: Bailey, Dejuan for Oliveira, Pedro.
06:42 COR Shot by COR Brant, Owen, out top right.
07:16 COR Foul on Brant, Owen.
08:30 COR Foul on Schuyler, Scott.
09:39 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh.
12:37 MOR Shot by MOR Otu, Jesse, out top right.
13:36 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh, bottom center, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
15:38 COR COR substitution: Olego, Sebastian for Brant, Owen.
16:08 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh, bottom center, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
17:08 MOR Foul on Fopossi, Christ.
18:18 COR Shot by COR Olego, Sebastian, bottom center, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
18:18 COR GOAL by COR Carroll, Josh Assist by Olego, Sebastian.

SUNY Morrisville 0, Cortland 1
18:42 MOR Foul on Bailey, Dejuan.
18:42 MOR Yellow card on MOR Bailey, Dejuan.
18:42 COR COR substitution: Garcia, Gabe for Daly, Shay.
20:51 MOR Foul on Bailey, Dejuan.
21:18 COR Offside against Cortland.
22:19 COR Foul on Carroll, Josh.
22:57 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh, out left.
23:10 MOR MOR substitution: Gueye, Malick for Bailey, Dejuan.
24:43 COR Shot by COR Schuyler, Scott.
24:58 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh.
25:08 COR Shot by COR Ulloa, Jairo, out left.
26:44 COR Shot by COR Ulloa, Jairo, out top.
29:39 COR COR substitution: Reyes, Alberto for Ulloa, Jairo.
29:39 COR COR substitution: Miller, Aidan for Schuyler, Scott.
31:01 COR COR substitution: Davis, Avery for Weik, Nolan.
32:28 COR Offside against Cortland.
33:48 MOR Shot by MOR Pickles, Matt, out top.
34:08 MOR MOR substitution: Niang, Djily for Pickles, Matt.
34:53 MOR Foul on Otu, Jesse.
37:53 COR Shot by COR Miller, Aidan, out right.
38:32 COR Foul on Garcia, Gabe.
40:03 COR Shot by COR Hutter, Jake, out top.
40:21 COR COR substitution: Kanakaris, Matteo for Hutter, Jake.
42:52 MOR Foul on San Martin, Kevin.
43:40 COR Foul on Davis, Avery.
44:34 MOR Corner kick [44:34].
44:55 MOR Corner kick [44:55].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MOR

FOR MOR: , #99 Fatolou, Ronaldo, #3 Otu, Jesse, #4 Hernandez, Kristian, #31 Pickles, Matt, #19 Frimpong, Sam,
#21 Thompson, Tariq, #23 Adeyemi, Toreed, #27 San Martin, Kevin, #29 Fopossi, Christ, #8 Rosas, Fernando, #33
Chapman, Aaron.

45:00 COR
FOR COR: , #1 Ott, Jordan, #5 Pederson, Dylan, #6 Ulloa, Jairo, #9 Carroll, Josh, #26 Hutter, Jake, #20 Weik, Nolan,
#10 Schuyler, Scott, #23 LaMendola, Sam, #15 Daly, Shay, #27 Moretta, Aaron, #30 Olego, Sebastian.

45:00 COR COR substitution: Ulloa, Jairo for Reyes, Alberto.
45:00 COR COR substitution: Hutter, Jake for Miller, Aidan.
45:00 COR COR substitution: Weik, Nolan for Garcia, Gabe.
45:00 COR COR substitution: Schuyler, Scott for Davis, Avery.
45:00 COR COR substitution: Daly, Shay for Kanakaris, Matteo.
45:00 MOR MOR substitution: Pickles, Matt for Gueye, Malick.
45:00 MOR MOR substitution: Rosas, Fernando for Niang, Djily.
46:00 COR Foul on Schuyler, Scott.
48:49 COR Yellow card on COR TEAM.



49:01 COR Yellow card on COR Weik, Nolan.
51:00 COR Foul on Weik, Nolan.
52:00 COR Shot by COR Hutter, Jake, bottom right, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
52:07 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh, bottom right, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
52:16 COR Corner kick [52:16].
52:26 COR COR substitution: Garcia, Gabe for Weik, Nolan.
52:55 COR GOAL by COR Carroll, Josh Assist by Olego, Sebastian.

SUNY Morrisville 0, Cortland 2
53:44 MOR Shot by MOR Rosas, Fernando, out top.
54:45 MOR Foul on Rosas, Fernando.
56:29 COR Shot by COR Olego, Sebastian, bottom center, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
56:32 COR Foul on Olego, Sebastian.
57:18 COR Offside against Cortland.
58:36 COR Corner kick [58:36].
59:10 COR Shot by COR Hutter, Jake.
59:17 COR Shot by COR Pederson, Dylan.
59:53 COR Corner kick [59:53].
60:28 COR Corner kick [60:28].
61:11 MOR MOR substitution: Niang, Djily for San Martin, Kevin.
62:36 COR Corner kick [62:36].
63:27 COR COR substitution: da Costa, Brandon for Schuyler, Scott.
63:27 MOR MOR substitution: Griffin, Eamon for Chapman, Aaron.
65:07 MOR Corner kick [65:07].
65:35 COR COR substitution: Brant, Owen for Ulloa, Jairo.
65:35 COR COR substitution: Reyes, Alberto for Carroll, Josh.
65:35 COR COR substitution: Baez, Bruno for Olego, Sebastian.
65:35 MOR MOR substitution: Kamaldeen, Musab for Fopossi, Christ.
67:10 MOR Foul on Niang, Djily.
69:09 COR Shot by COR Moretta, Aaron, out top right.
71:42 COR Offside against Cortland.
72:21 COR Foul on Garcia, Gabe.
73:56 MOR Yellow card on MOR Griffin, Eamon.
74:56 COR Foul on LaMendola, Sam.
75:46 COR Corner kick [75:46].
75:55 COR COR substitution: Carroll, Josh for Brant, Owen.
75:55 COR COR substitution: Miller, Aidan for da Costa, Brandon.
75:55 COR COR substitution: Olego, Sebastian for Baez, Bruno.
75:55 MOR MOR substitution: Gueye, Malick for Pickles, Matt.
75:55 MOR MOR substitution: Lurvey, Sam for Rosas, Fernando.
76:00 COR Foul on Miller, Aidan.
78:56 COR Foul on Pederson, Dylan.
80:32 COR COR substitution: Ulloa, Jairo for LaMendola, Sam.
80:32 MOR MOR substitution: Byrne, Eoin for Otu, Jesse.
81:08 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh, out top.
82:42 COR Shot by COR Carroll, Josh, bottom center, saved by Fatolou, Ronaldo.
83:17 COR Foul on Miller, Aidan.
83:49 COR COR substitution: Regis, Jordan for Olego, Sebastian.
87:16 COR Shot by COR Reyes, Alberto, out right.
89:44 COR Corner kick [89:44].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


